
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12028215

Procuring Entity MUNICIPALITY OF ANILAO - ILOILO

Title RENTAL OF PROFESSIONAL SOUND SYSTEM TO USED DURING THE TOURISM CULTURE ARTS
& PROMOTION PROGRAM OF THIS MUNICIPALITY

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: 2025-066

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Audio and Visual Equipment

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 75,000.00

Delivery Period: 2 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes
Municipal Assessor
4th Congressional District,
Anilao
Iloilo
Philippines 5009
63-33-3620459
63-33-3620459
engineeranilao01@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 10/05/2025 18:21 PM

Closing Date / Time 14/05/2025 10:30 AM

Description

1.) 1 - lot - RENTAL OF PROFESSIONAL SOUND SYSTEM FOR 2 DAYS

INCLUSIONS:
>>4 - units Array/Side
>>4 - units Speaker Delayed
>>4 - units Amplifier for Mid-High
>>3 - units Amplifier for Subwoofer
>>12 - units Turbosound Subwoofers
>>4 - units Monitor Speaker
>>1 - unit Playback Laptop
>>32 Channel Digital Mixer Behringer X32 with Digital Snake
>>12 - units Wireless Microphones
>>3 -units wired Microphone
>>1 - Technician to Handle Sound Control
>>DJ Controller
>>Scaffolding/Stands for Speakers
>>Mixing Boards/Consoles/Equalizers/Processors effects
>>System Cables and Interface Materials

**With sufficient standby personnel to operate/service and or troubleshoot the equipment/installation for the whole
duration of the events.

**Inclusive of delivery and installation on-site, operation and troubleshooting during the duration of the events, and
removal of the equipment after said events.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 RENTAL OF
PROFESSIONAL
SOUND SYSTEM FOR 2
DAYS

RENTAL OF PROFESSIONAL SOUND
SYSTEM TO USED DURING THE
TOURISM CULTURE ARTS &
PROMOTION PROGRAM OF THIS
MUNICIPALITY

1 Lot 75,000.00

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Other Information
Submission of Quotation until May 14, 2025 @ 10:30 A.M.

Created by Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes

Date Created 10/05/2025

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12028215#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12028215#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

